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CALL NO. 202
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RG:ks
Enclosures

Kentudkiy™

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/contract/

CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

MATERIAL SUMMARY

NH 0021(031)

LINE NO

BID CODE
00001
00071
00100
00212
00214
00216
00291
00309
00332
00461

00461
00461

00462
00462

00464
00464

00466
00469
00522
00981
01310
01432
01433
01434
01452
01480
01511
01517
01630
01825
01890
01967
01985
02003
02013
02014
02091
02165
02200
02230
02363
02367
02369
02371
02381
02387
02391
02397

DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22
CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CMP

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

RCP

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CMP

CULVERT PIPE-24 1IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CMP

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN

SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-15 IN
REMOVE PIPE

SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
CURB BOX INLET TYPE B

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5D

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5F

REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET

ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER

ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1

CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE 12C
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
BARRICADE-TYPE 11
BARRICADE-TYPE 111

REMOVE PAVEMENT

REMOVE PAVED DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
TEMP GUARDRAIL

CONTRACT

1D:

111060

PES NO: DEO17900111R1
WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (PW 9001) SPOT IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING WK PARKWAY FROM MP
0.000 IN LYON COUNTY TO MP 37.00 IN HOPKINS COUNTY

QUANTITY

23,441.
1,375.
46.
8,788.
7,145.
2,338.
5.
1,993.
1,157.
220.

58.
8.

119.
36.

80.
56.

88.
40.
694 .
650.
772.
18.

UNIT
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF
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CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

MATERIAL SUMMARY

0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0600
0590
0610

0620

02483
02484
02545

02545
02545
02545

02562
02600
02625
02650

02650
02650
02650

02653
02655
02671
02676

02677
02726

02726
02726
02726

02775
02898
02898
02929
02998
03171
03225
05950
05966
05985
06511
06592
08100
08150
08301
08902
20314ED
20415ES508
20432ES112
21370ED
21802EN
22664EN
23131ER701
23143ED

23143ED
23143ED
23143ED
23611NN
24189ER
24190ER
24191ER
24382EC
24457EC

02110

CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

KY-2619 0.25 ACRE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

KY-293 0.86 ACRE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

KY-91 5.16 ACRE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

MED. CROSSOVER

SIGNS

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY 1V FOR PIPE
REMOVE HEADWALL

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY-293

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY-2619

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY-91

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MEDIAN CROSSOVER

LANE CLOSURE

CROSSOVER

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
CALDWELL

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
STAKING

KY-2619

STAKING

KY-293

STAKING

KY-91

STAKING

MEDIAN CROSSOVER

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX

MASONRY COATING

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
TUBULAR MARKERS

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3
MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS

CONC MED BAR TY 12C2(50)
REMOVE CRASH CUSHION
LONGITUDINAL SAW CUT- 6 IN

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

KY-91

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

MEDIAN CROSSOVER

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

KY-293

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

KY-2619

CONC MED BAR BOX INLET TY 12B1-50
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W

G/R STEEL W BM-S FACE-7 FT POST (NESTE
REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER END

(REVISED: 12-5-11)
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

CONTRACT

193.
1,083.
1.00

1.
1.
1.
964.

2,265.
38.

1,026.

8,896.
739.

5,284.
4,046.
54,097.
740.

6,847.
8.651.

RPNRPA

1D:
00
00
00
00

111060
TON
TON
LS
LS
LS
LS
SQFT
SQYD
EACH
LS
LS
LS
EACH

EACH
LS

TON
LS

LS
LS
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CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

02231
02403
02998
03299
08016
08020
08033
08046
08094
08100
08104
08150
08151
08469
08504
08510
08526
08534
08549
08669
20743ED
20744ED
20746ED
21084ED
21532ED
23032EN
02403
02998
03299
08001
08100
08104
08150
08151
08669
21532ED
04700
04714
04724
04740
04750
04770
04773
04780
04795
04797
04800
04820
04832
04836
04861
04940
20391NS835
21543EN
23161EN
02568
02569

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
REINF CONC SLOPE WALL-6 IN
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE
EPOXY SAND SLURRY

REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

BLAST CLEANING

PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21
DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK
DRILLED SHAFT 60 IN-COMMON
ROCK CORINGS

SOUNDINGS

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111

BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT
REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATI1ON-COMMON
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111

POLE 30 FT MTG HT

POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST
BRACKET 12 FT

POLE BASE

TRANSFORMER BASE

HPS LUMINAIRE

HPS LUMINAIRE HIGH MAST

FUSED CONNECTOR KIT

CONDUIT-2 IN

CONDUIT-3 IN

MARKER

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
WIRE-NO. 12

WIRE-NO. 2

CABLE-NO. 6/3C DUCTED

REMOVE LIGHTING

JUNCTION BOX TYPE A

BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

POLE BASE-HIGH MAST
MOBILIZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

2.140.
140.

5.

5,890.

810.

4,280.

3,750.
1

140.

NH 0021(031)

0.000 IN LYON COUNTY TO MP 37.00 IN HOPKINS COUNTY

LINE NO
0010
0020
0030

BID CODE
00001
00100
00212
00291
00309
00461
01310
01480
01630
01845

DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

REMOVE PIPE

CURB BOX INLET TYPE B
REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET
ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB

PES NO: DE054900111R1
WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (PW 9001) SPOT IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING WK PARKWAY FROM MP

QUANTITY

615.

UNIT
TON
TON
TON

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
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CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

0110
0120
0130
0140

0260

0270
0280
0290
0300

0320

01985
02003
02013
02014
02110
02200
02363
02378
02381
02387
02545

02562
02625
02650

02650
02650

02653
02671
02677
02726

02726
02726

02775
02898
02898
02998
03171
03294
03299
05966
05985
06511
06549
06550
06551
08100
08150
08504
08510
08526
08534
08549
08902
21802EN
23032EN
23143ED

23143ED
23143ED

24189ER
24190ER
03299
08435
02568
02569

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
BARRICADE-TYPE 11

BARRICADE-TYPE 111

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY D
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

KY-454

SIGNS

REMOVE HEADWALL

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

KY-454

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
OVERFLOW BRIDGE

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

RIVER BRIDGE

LANE CLOSURE

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
STAKING

KY-454

STAKING

RIVER BRIDGE

STAKING

OVERFLOW BRIDGE

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

MASONRY COATING

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T

EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

EPOXY SAND SLURRY

REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY

CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

BLAST CLEANING

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
KY-454

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
OVERFLOW BRIDGE

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
RIVER BRIDGE

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN
MOBILIZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

1,200.
11,340.
1,120.
6,125.
6,125.

14.
188.
1,308.

54.
1,511.

1,214.
1,758.
1

2,800.

EACH
EACH

NH 0021(031)

0.000 IN LYON COUNTY TO MP 37.00 IN HOPKINS COUNTY

LINE NO

BID CODE
00001
00078
00100
00212
00214

DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

PES NO: DE072900111R1
WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (PW 9001) SPOT IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING WK PARKWAY FROM MP

QUANTITY

6,630.
42,923.
49.
1,017.
730.

00
00
00
00
00

UNIT
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
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CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

00216
00291
00309
00332
00461
00462
00466
01310
01432
01433
01511
01630
01903
01985
02013
02165
02200
02230
02262
02265
02369
02381
02387
02391
02483
02545

02545

02562
02599
02625
02650

02650

02651
02653
02671
02676

02677
02726

02726

02775
03171
03225
05950
05966
05985
06511
06549
06550
06551
06592
06593
08100
08150
08902
20314ED
21370ED
21802EN
22664EN
23143ED

23143ED

24189ER
24190ER

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22
CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

REMOVE PIPE

SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5D

REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET

REMOVE CONCRETE ROLL CURB
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL
BARRICADE-TYPE 11

REMOVE PAVED DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1

REMOVE FENCE

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

1-24 3.22 ACRE
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
US-62 3.01 ACRE
SIGNS

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V

REMOVE HEADWALL

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

1-24

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

US-62

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)

LANE CLOSURE

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

LYON

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
STAKING

1-24

STAKING

US-62

ARROW PANEL

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
TUBULAR MARKERS

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3
MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS

LONGITUDINAL SAW CUT- 6 IN

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
1-24

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
US-62

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y

SQFT
SQYD
EACH
LS

LS
LS

EACH
EACH

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
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CALDW,|
121GR1

0680
0690
0700

-NH

24382EC
02568
02569

LYON@@QS COUNBBRABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W

o

ROLL CURB MODIFIED

G/R STEEL W BM-S FACE-7 FT POST (NESTE

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

590.00
12.00
1,987.50
1.00
1.00

DPR 0168(016)

-69

INSTALL SIGNS FOR THE UPGRADE OF THE WK PARKWAY TO 1-69

LINE NO

0010
0020

BID CODE
02650

06400
06405
06406
06407
06410
06411
06441
06448
06451
06490
06491
20419ND
21373ND
21596ND
23639ED
02650

06406
06407
06410
06411
02650

04903
06400
06405
06406
06407
06410
06411
06441
06448
06451
06490
06491
20418ED
20419ND
21373ND
21596ND
23639ED
02650

04903
06400
06405
06406
06407
06410
06411
06441
06448
06451
06490
06491
20419ND
21373ND
21596ND
23639ED
02650

02775
04903
06400

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MARSHALL

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C

SIGN BRIDGE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM
CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS
ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

REMOVE SIGN

GMSS TYPE D

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
LIVINGSTON

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
LYON

REFERENCE MARKER

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C

SIGN BRIDGE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM
CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS
REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

REMOVE SIGN

GMSS TYPE D

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
CALDWELL

REFERENCE MARKER

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C

SIGN BRIDGE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM
CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS
ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

REMOVE SIGN

GMSS TYPE D

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
HOPKINS

ARROW PANEL

REFERENCE MARKER

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A

PES

NO: DE121006911R1

QUANTITY
1.00

4,760.00
1,659.00
247.00
1,145.00
2,404.00
465.00
2,100.00
1

10.00
24.00
266.00
4_00
7.00
20.00
1.00
1.00

222.00
54.00
136.00
465.00
1.00

10.00
13,456.00

34.00
13,800.00

UNIT
LS

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
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1 21GR168963-NH WBER
0620 06406
0630 06407
0640 06410
0650 06411
0660 06441
0670 06448
0680 06450
0690 06451
0700 06490
0710 06491
0720 20419ND
0730 21373ND
0740 21596ND
0750 23632EC
0760 23639ED
0770 24372EC
0780 02569

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C

SIGN BRIDGE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
REM OVERHEAD STRUC CONC BASE
REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM

CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS
ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

REMOVE SIGN

GMSS TYPE D

MOVE TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT
SIGN TRUSS FOOTING
DEMOBILIZATION

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
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CALDWELL - LYON - HOPKINS COUNTIES
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

CONTRACT ID:

COUNTY:

PROPOSAL :

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

111060
CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS
121GR11D043-NH AND DPR

PAGE:

Revised: 12-5-11
Contract ID: 111060
Page 154 of 164

1

LETTING: 12/09/11
CALL NO: 202

NO

CMP

RCP

CMP

CMP

STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN

| 1,375.000
|
| 42,923.000
|
| 99.000
|
| 10,054.000
|
| 7,875.000
|
| 2,917.000
|
| 11.940
|
| 2,462.000
|
| 1,770.000
|
| 139.000
|
| 220.000
|
| 8.000
|
| 143.000
|
| 36.000
|
| 80.000
|
| 56.000
|
| 112.000
|
| 40.000
|
| 694.000



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)g; c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 2
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0210 00981 SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-15 IN | 650.000 LF | |
| | | |
0220 01310 REMOVE PIPE | 930.000 LF | I
| | | |
0230 01432 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN | 21.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0240 101433 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN | 8.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0250 01434 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN | 5.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0260 01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN | 6.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0270 101480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B | 7.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0280 01511 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5D | 35.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0290 01517 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5F | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0300 01630 REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET | 44.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0310 01825 ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER | 51.750 LF | |
| | | |
0320 01845 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB | 259.000 LF | |
| | | I
0330 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 | 34.500 LF | |
| | | |
0340 01903 REMOVE CONCRETE ROLL CURB | 2,498.000 LF | |
| | | |
0350 01967 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE 12C | 1,901.000 LF | |
| | | |
0360 ]01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-MONO DIRECTI|NAL YELLOWOOO EACH] |
| | | I
0370 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER | 1,640.000 LF | |
| | | |
0380 02013 BARRICADE-TYPE 11 | 40.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0390 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE 111 | 16.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0400 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT | 997.000 SQYD| |



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)gg c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 3
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0420 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH | 280.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0430 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 70,085.000 CUYD| |
| | | |
0440 102230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE | 4,732.000 CUYD| |
| | | |
0450 102262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 | 946.000 LF | |
| | | I
0460 02265 REMOVE FENCE | 950.000 LF | |
| | | |
0470 102363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A | 16.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
0480 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 | 15.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0490 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A | 12.000 EACH| |
| | | I
0500 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 | 4.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0510 02378 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY D | 4.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0520 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL | 7,353.500 LF | |
| | | |
0530 02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1] 8.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0540 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0550 02397 TEMP GUARDRAIL | 600.000 LF | I
| | | |
0560 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11 | 763.000 TON | |
| | | |
0570 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111 | 1,083.000 TON | |
| | | I
0580 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| 1-24 3.22 ACRE I | I
0590 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I KY-2619  0.25 ACRE I I I
0600 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| KY-293  0.86 ACRE I I I
0610 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| KY-454 | | [
0620 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 1.00) LS | |

| KY-91 5.16 ACRE I | I



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)g; c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 4
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0630 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| MED. CROSSOVER I | I
0640 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I UsS-62 3.01 ACRE I I I
0650 02562 SIGNS | 2,223.000 SQFT] I
| | | |
0660 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V | 9,139.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | I
0670 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE | 2,265.000 SQYDJ|
| I | 2.00] 4,530.00
0680 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL | 45.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0690 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| 1-24 | | |
0700 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| KY-2619 | | [
0710 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| KY-293 I | I
0720 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I KY-454 I I [
0730 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| KY-91 I | |
0740 102650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| MEDIAN CROSSOVER | | |
0750 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| OVERFLOW BRIDGE I | I
0760 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I RIVER BRIDGE I I I
0770 102650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| US-62 I | |
0780 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| | | I
0790 02653 LANE CLOSURE | 12.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
0800 ]02655 CROSSOVER 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| | | |
0810 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 10.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0820 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| CALDWELL | | |
0830 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 1.00) LS | |

| LYON | | |



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)gg c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 111060 PAGE: 5
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
0840 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING | 4,156.000 TON | |
I [ I I
0850 02726 STAKING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I 1-24 | I I
0860 02726 STAKING I C 1.00) LS | |
| KY-2619 | | I
0870 02726 STAKING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I KY-293 I I I
0880 02726 STAKING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I KY-454 I I |
0890 02726 STAKING I 1.00) LS | |
I KY-91 I I I
0900 02726 STAKING I C 1.00) LS | |
| MEDIAN CROSSOVER I I I
0910 02726 STAKING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I OVERFLOW BRIDGE I I I
0920 02726 STAKING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I RIVER BRIDGE I I I
0930 02726 STAKING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I US-62 I I |
0940 02775 ARROW PANEL | 12.000 EACH| |
I | I I
0950 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION | 6.000 EACH| |
I [ I I
0960 02929 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX | 4.000 EACH]| |
I [ I I
0970 02998 MASONRY COATING | 4,444.000 SQYD| |
I | I I
0980 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T | 2,800.000 LF | |
I | I I
0990 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS | 247.000 EACH| |
I [ I I
1000 |03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN | 60.000 LF | |
I [ I I
1010 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE | 120.000 LF | |
I | I I
1020 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 815.000 SQYD| |
I | I I
1030 |05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER | 3.910 TON | |



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)g; c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 6
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
1050 ]06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN | 75.,207.000 LF | |
| | | |
1060 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B | 1,370.000 LF | |
| | | |
1070 ]06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W | 6,375.000 LF | I
| | | |
1080 ]06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y | 6,375.000 LF | I
| | | |
1090 ]06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R | 61.000 EACH| |
| | | |
1100 ]06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R | 5.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1110 ]08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 38.970 CUYD| I
| | | |
1120 ]08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 1,724.000 LB | I
| | | |
1130 ]08301 REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| | |
1140 |08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY | 188.000 SQYDJ| I
| | | |
1150 ]08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY | 1,308.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
1160 ]08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH | 3.000 CUYD] I
| | | |
1170 ]08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX | 54.500 CUYD| |
| | | |
1180 |08549 BLAST CLEANING | 1,511.000 SQYD] |
| | | |
1190 ]08902 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3 | 4.000 EACH]| I
| | | |
1200 |20314ED MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 15,279.000 LF | I
| | | |
1210 |20415ES508 CONC MED BAR TY 12C2(50) | 739.000 LF | |
| | | |
1220 |20432ES112  REMOVE CRASH CUSHION | 4.000 EACH] I
| | | |
1230 |24457EC REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER END | 2.000 EACH] I
| (REVISED: 12-5-11) I | |
1240 |21370ED LONGITUDINAL SAW CUT- 6 IN | 11,682.000 LF | I



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)é(; c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 7
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
1260 |22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE | 63,867.000 LF | |
| | | |
1270 |23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT | 1,758.000 LF | I
| | | |
1280 |23131ER701  PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION | 740.000 LF | |
| | | |
1290 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| 1-24 | | I
1300 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| KY-2619 I | [
1310 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | I
I KY-293 I I I
1320 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| KY-454 I | [
1330 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| KY-91 | | |
1340 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| MEDIAN CROSSOVER I | I
1350 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | I
I OVERFLOW BRIDGE I I I
1360 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| RIVER BRIDGE I | |
1370 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| US-62 | | [
1380 |23611NN CONC MED BAR BOX INLET TY 12B1-50 | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1390 |24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W | 15,870.000 LF | |
| | | |
1400 |24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y | 11,076.000 LF | |
| | | |
1410 |24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W | 984.000 LF | |
| | | I
1420 |24378EC ROLL CURB MODIFIED | 12.000 LF | |
| | | |
1430 |24382EC G/R STEEL W BM-S FACE-7 FT POST (NESTED)]| 2,087.500 LF | |



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)é11 c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 8
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
1460 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY | 60.200 CUYD| |
| | | |
1470 02998 MASONRY COATING | 1,128.000 SQYD] |
| | | |
1480 ]03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE | 140.000 LF | I
| | | |
1490 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVAT ION-COMMON | 18.000 CUYD| I
| | | |
1500 ]08016 REINF CONC SLOPE WALL-6 IN | 102.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
1510 ]08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT | 139.000 TON | |
| | | |
1520 ]08033 TEST PILES | 120.000 LF | I
| | | |
1530 ]08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 | 340.000 LF | I
| | | |
1540 ]08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN | 8.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1550 ]08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 98.500 CUYD]| |
| | | |
1560 ]08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA | 263.400 CUYD| I
| | | |
1570 ]08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 16,017.000 LB | I
| | | |
1580 ]08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED | 72.436.000 LB | |
| | | |
1590 ]08435 JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| | | |
1600 ]08469 EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE | 30.000 LF | I
| | | |
1610 ]08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY | 126.000 SQYDJ| I
| | | |
1620 ]08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY | 1,233.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
1630 ]08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH | 4.000 CUYDJ |
| | | |
1640 ]08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX | 65.300 CUYD| I
| | | |
1650 ]08549 BLAST CLEANING | 1,586.000 SQYD| I



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)é; c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 9
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
1670 |20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK | 30.000 LF | |
| | | |
1680 |20744ED DRILLED SHAFT 60 IN-COMMON | 115.000 LF | |
| | | |
1690 |20746ED ROCK CORINGS | 72.000 LF | I
| | | |
1700 |21084ED SOUNDINGS | 114.000 LF | I
| | | |
1710 |21532ED RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111 | 604.000 LF | |
| | | |
1720 |23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT | 586.000 LF | I

1730 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| CALDWELL | | |
1740 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| HOPKINS I | I
1750 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I LIVINGSTON I I I
1760 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| LYON I | |
1770 102650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| MARSHALL | | |
1780 02775 ARROW PANEL | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1790 04903 REFERENCE MARKER | 76.000 EACH| |
| | | |
1800 ]06400 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A | 33,376.000 LB | |
| | | |
1810 ]06405 SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS | 18,182.000 SQFT]| |
| | | I
1820 ]06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN | 1,319.000 SQFT] |
| | | |
1830 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN | 4,433.000 SQFT]| |
| | | |
1840 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 | 9,949.000 LF | |
| | | |
1850 06411 STEEL POST TYPE 2 | 2,199.000 LF | |
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LETTING: 12/09/11
CALL NO: 202

| APPROXIMATE UNIT |

NO

| QUANTITY
|

REM OVERHEAD STRUC CONC BASE | 2.000
|

REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM | 142.000
|

CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS | 209.000
|

STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS | 6,319.000
|

REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS | 1.000
|

ROADWAY CROSS SECTION | 46.000
|
| 101.000
|
| 66.000
|

MOVE TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT | 1.000
|

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT | 10.000

| 9.000
|
|
| 9.000
|
| 9.000
|
| 9.000
|
| 9.000
|



121GR11D043-NH AND DPR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Cong’:gtellgl)éts c:']nj (1322

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111060 PAGE: 11
COUNTY: CALDWELL, LYON, HOPKINS LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D043-NH AND DPR CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
2070 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN | 2,140.000 LF | |
| | | |
2080 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN | 140.000 LF | |
| | | |
2090 04800 MARKER | 5.000 EACH| |
| | | |
2100 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | 5,890.000 LF | |
| | | I
2110 04832 WIRE-NO. 12 | 810.000 LF | |
| | | |
2120 04836 WIRE-NO. 2 | 4,280.000 LF | |
| | | |
2130 04861 CABLE-NO. 6/3C DUCTED | 3,750.000 LF | |
| | | |
2140 104940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| | I
2150 |20391INS835  JUNCTION BOX TYPE A | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | |
2160 |21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT | 140.000 LF | |
| | | |
2170 |23161EN POLE BASE-HIGH MAST | 9.770 CUYD] |



